
BENEFITS OF ADULT DAY
CENTERS 

Cheboygan County Council on Aging 
1531 Sand Road 
Cheboygan, MI 49721  
 Gail Tinker
Phone: 231.597.8317 
Email:  gtinker@3coa.com     
Website: www.3coa.com      

Alcona County Commission on Aging 
207 Church Street 
Lincoln, MI 48742 
Danielle Kirouac
Email: kirouacd@alconaseniors.org
Phone: 989.736.8879 
Website: www.alconaseniors.org

Otsego County Commission on Aging 
1165 Elkview Drive 
Gaylord, MI 49735
Theresa Ross
Phone: 989.732.1122
Email: theresa@occoaonline.org
Website: www.otsegocountycoa.org                     

Roscommon County Commission on Aging
1015 Short Drive, Suite A
Prudenville, MI 48651
Rachel Keift 
Phone: 989.366.0205 Ext. 1107
Email: office@rccoa.net
Website:  www.rccoa.net

Ogemaw Commission on Aging
1528 South M-33
West Branch, MI 48661
Carol Gillman
Phone: 989.345.3010 ext. 1810
Email: director@ogemawcoa.org
Website: www.ogemawcoa.org

Sunrise Side Senior Services
131 Clyde Street
Omer, MI 48749
Angie Badour
Phone: 989.653.2692
Email: angelaweeks1977@yahoo.com

Kinship Care Coordinators 

Alpena Area Senior Citizens Council
501 River Street
Alpena, MI 49707 
Annie Hepburn
Phone: 989.356.3585 
Email: ahepburn@alpenaseniors.com
Website: www.alpenaseniors.com 

Oscoda County Council on Aging 
429 Mt. Tom Road 
Mio, MI 48647 
Sue Barker
Phone: 989.826.3025
Email: occoa01@yahoo.com

Crawford County Commission on Aging 
308 Lawndale Street 
Grayling, MI 49738 
Lynn Cheney
Phone: 989.348.7123
Email: lcheney@crawfordcoa.org
Website: www.crawfordcoa.org

Iosco County Commission on Aging
220 North Washington
Hale, MI 48739
Dale Evilsizer
Phone: 989.728.6484 
Email: devilsizer@ioscocoa.org
Website: www.ioscocoa.org

Montmorency County Commission on Aging 
11463 McArthur Road
Atlanta, MI 49709
Jeanne Steele-Brady
Phone: 989.785.2580
Email: jsteelebrady@montmorencycoa.org
Website: www.montmorencycoa.org

Presque Isle County Council on Aging 
6520 Darga Highway 
Posen, MI 49776
Ashley McGinn
Phone: 989.733.2559
Email: mcginna@piccoa.org
Website: www.piccoa.org

Region 9 Area Agency on Aging serves the twelve counties of northeast Michigan: Alcona, Alpena, Arenac,
Cheboygan, Crawford, Iosco, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, and Roscommon. 
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